PHAPPENKALANA		n an an teith The second state	ł	96 HAY -2 AH 9 S7 SECAL STATE FALLAHABARE, FLORIDA
		4. : (C22) BRIO		
			cia. Pyrits	
	OUTION COLLEG	ин в <b>Гайм</b> Пов. в персьо	~~~~	
1	CARS ( ) A set ( ) San second set ( )	1 8 1/22150 Sama sa minang sa	(i) 	an an ann an tha ann an tha ann an tha an tha
oppoins para.	: May 1, 1	5949tu		
ባዊወታል ግድባዊ				
нварная мо <sub>ж</sub>				Control 20225
	u 1695926)		N 1 1 1	
1		operon SCOCIANES, P.	. o.,	16-4563
	Nain Floor 1428 Inicket Niami, Fl. – 33	1 Avonue 3181		, , , ,
		LO_ETLING		an a
MAPIE	a tellina ar in eri	PRO, INC.		
	CFFECT	IVE DATE:		
XX ORTICI CERTIF	LES OF INCOR FICATE OF LIT	PORATION MITED PARTNER	REFER	
		WING AS PROOF		
XXX CERT PLAT	IN STAMPED CO	0PY 6000 STANDING	9	
CONTACT PERS	BON: Uncostin	an <u>ed</u>	ÆR'S INITIALS	•



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

May 6, 1996

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

.

н

SUBJECT: MULTI-PRO, INC. Ref. Number: W9600009563 RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for MULTI-PRO, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$122.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

(SEE REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE FOR INCONSISTANT NAME.)

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00021902

### ANTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED OF MULTI-PRO, INC.

96 HAY -2 MI 0 57

51 **(** ...

ARTICLE I - NAME AND ADDRESS

TALEMIN The name and mailing address of the Corporation is MULTURA INC. and 13876 S.W. 56th Street, Miami, FL 33175, PRO, respectively.

# ARTICLE II - DURATION

The Corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

# ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the Laws of the United States and Florida.

### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1,000 shares of common stock having a one dollar (\$1.00) par value per share.

### ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Corporation shall be 1428 Brickell Avenue, Main Floor, Miami, FL 33131, and the initial registered agent of this Corporation at such office shall initial registered agent or this Corporation at such office shall be Cesar Gomez, Esq., who upon accepting this designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes as amended from time to time, with respect to keeping an office open for service of process, and with the provisions of Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, with respect to his duties as registered agent.

# ARTICLE VI- INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two members. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by vote of the stockholders, but in no case shall the number of directors be less than two nor more than five. The name and address of the director constituting the initial Board of Directors is:

#### Name

#### Address

Elias Jabech

5435 S.W. 155 Court Miami, Florida 33185

,	· · · ·	
	Sandra M. Jabech 5435 S.W. 155 Court Miami, Florida 33185	
1 A 1	ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR	
	The name and street address of the person signing the Articles of Incorporation is:	1080
	Nome Address	6
	Cesar Gomez 1428 Brickell Avenue, Main Floor Miami, FL 33131 Incorporator STATE OF FLORIDA SS: COUNTY OF DADE	AILED
	The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of Multi-P Inc. were acknowledged before me this <u>771</u> day of April, 1996 Cesar Gomez, as Incorporator, who produced his Florida driv license as identification, but did pot take an oath.	bu
	My commission expires :	
	ACCEDENCE	

1

•

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Multi-Pro, Inc. At the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, Cesar Gomez, agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091 relative to keeping open such office, and states that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505.

Date: 4/4/96 Cesar Gomez